Western States Contract Alliance (WSCA) Master Service ] T o .
Agreement for Services of Independent Cotitractor REYEF Jontract #1907,

Modification No.: 1

Pattioipating Addendum with: Celico Parthership d/b/a Verizon Wireless

WSCA. Contract No, 1907
State Mobile Devices and Services.
Contract

Participating Addendum dated:
November 15,2012

THIS MODIFICATION No. 1 {the “Modification”) is made this ﬁa“{ day of
_%q&m\}g( 2016, by and betwsen Celloo Partuership d/b/a Verizon Wheless (the
“Contrastor”) and thie State of Maryland, aoting through the Department of Information
Technology (“the Depattment”), to provide services and equiptient pursuant to the terms
and conditions of the Participating Addendum under the Western States Contracting
Alliance (“WSCA™) Master Service Apreement for Services of Independent Contractor,
Contract No. 1907 (the “Contract”).

WHEREAS, Contractor entered into the Participating Addendum dated
November 15, 2012, with the Department;

WHEREAS, the term of the Participating Addendum will end on October 31,
2016;

WHEREAS, on or about August 26, 2014, the National Association of State
Procurement Officials (“NASPO), the suctessor organization to WSCA, amended the
Master Contract with Contractor, thereby extending the term of the Master Contract from
Qctober 31, 2016 to Juiie 30, 2019;

WHERAS, the Department and the State seek to extend the term of the
Participating Addendum to June 30, 2019;

AND FURTHER, WHEREAS, the Depattment seeks to modify its Primary
Contact identified in the Participating Addendun;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the Recitals hereby made a substantive
pact of, and the promises and covenants hercin contained, the adequacy and sufficiency of
which are duly ackiowledged by the parties, the following Participating Addendum teims
and conditions are modified and the parties agree as follows:

10f3




Western States Contract Alliance (WSCA) Master Service L CE
Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor | WSCA C‘_ tragtar1 907 "

1. Section 4 of the Participating Addendum is removed in its entirety and
replaced with the following:

4, Effective Date and Time for Performance: This Participating
Addendum shall be effective upon approval by the Maryland Board of Public
Works until June 30, 2019, unless sooner terminated by either party as
provided heérein,

2. Section 36(a) of the Participating Addendum is amended to designate the
Primary Contact for the State as:

Matthew Mickler

100 Community PI, Rini 2.319
Crownsville, MD 21632
410,697.9679 Phone
Matthew.Micklerl @maryland.gov

3. Section 36(b) of the Participating Addenduin is amended to ditect notices to
the State o be addressed to:

Matthew Mickler
100 Comrnunity P1, Rm 2,319
Crownsville, MD 21032
410.697.9679 Phone
Matthew.Mickler] @maryland.gov
4, The individual executing this Modification No. 1 on behalf of Contractor
warrants that s/he has full aithority to execute this modification to bind
company principals.
5. Except as expressly modified heréin, all of the piovisions of the Participating
Addendum remain in full foree and effect and are hereby ratified and
confirtried.

THE NEXT PAGIE IS THE SIGNATURE PAGE

20f3




Western States Contract Alliance (WSCA) Master Service ' SR
Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor SRUESAENTAIE LIS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this modification to be executed by
their respective duly authorized officers, agents or officials as of the above-referenced

date.

Totid Loccisano
Executive Director- Enterprise and Government Contracts

Printed Natne/Title of Officer/Agent.

STATE OF MARYLAND
By: Department of Information Teg

By: \oddves) Moo <
Witness/Attest

Asgistant Attotney General

3of3






